Arrondissement
Districts électoraux

Ahuntsic / Cartierville

Ahuntsic Pierre Lapointe
Cartierville Noushig Eloyan
L’Acadie Hasmig Belleli
Saint-Sulpice Maurice Beauchamp

Sault-ai-Récolet Achile Polcaro
Anjou
André Hénault
Carol Beaupré
Luis Miranda

Beaconsfiels / Baie-d’Urfré
Beaurepaire Anne-Marie Parent
James Morgan James Birnie

Cote-des-Neiges / Notre-Dame-de-Grace
Cote-des-Neiges Francine Sénécal

Darlington Saulie Zajdel
Descarie Marcel Tremblay
Loyola Jeremy Searle
Notre-Dame-de-Grace | Michael Applebaum
Snowdon Marvin Rotrand

téléphone

10794, RUE LAJEUNESSE, MTL, H3L 2ES8

plapointe @ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-2246
neloyan@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-0430
hbelleli@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-8558
mbeauchamp@ville.montreal.gc.ca 872-8558
apolcaro@ville.montreal.gc.ca 872-2246

7701, LOUIS-H.-LAFONTAINE, MTL, H1K 4B9

493-8051

493-8019
493-8010

mairie@ville.anjou.qc.ca

303, BOUL. BEACONSFIELD, MTL, HOW 4A7

amparent@placonsultants.com 428-4410

428-4400 arr.

5160, BOUL. DESCARIE, BU. 600, MTL H3X 2H9

fsenecal@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-6124
szajdel@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-2966
mgtremblay@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-2430

483-2561
mapplebaum@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-4863
mrotrand@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-0403

télécopieur

868-3324
868-3324
868-3324
868-3324
868-3324

493-8013
493-8013
493-8013

428-4424
428-4424

872-2938
872-5244
872-0304
872-8720
872-0304
872-3023



Cote-St-Luc / Hampstead / Montréal-Ouest
Anthony Housefather
Dida Berku
Robert Libman

Dollard-des-Ormeaux / Roxboro
Zoe Bayouk
Edouard Janiszewski
Howard Zingboim

Dorval / L'lle Dorval

Désiré-Girouard Edgar A. Rouleau
Strathmore Robert M. Bourbeau
Arrondissement Peter B. Yeomans
Kirkland

Brunswick Brian B. Macdonald
Cote-Ste-Maire Michel Gibson
Arrondissement John W. Meaney
Lachine

Bernard Blanchet
Jane Cowell-Poitras
Claude Dauphin

5801, BOUL. CAVENDISH, MTL, H4W 3L3

anthony.housefather@eicon.com 832-3577 745-5588
dberku@ycs.net 872-4291 872-8720
rlibman@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-0722 872-9838

12001, BOUL. DE SALABERRY, MTL, H9B 2A7

bayz@sympatico.ca 684-0879 684-6894
ejaniszewski@ddo.gc.ca 684-1465 684-6894
howard@relianceconstruction.com 631-7999 631-3888

60, AVE. MARTIN, MTL, H9S 3R4

erouleau@fluids.ittnd.com 695-0100 695-7990
rbourbeau@hotmail.com 633-4042 633-4138
pyeomans@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-0714 872-5772

17200, BOUL. HYMUS, MTL, H9J 3Y8

brian_macdonald@ville.kirkland.qc.ca 694-4100 630-2721
michel _gibson@ville.kirkland.qc.ca 694-4100 630-2721
john_meaney@ville.kirkland.qc.ca 630-2717 630-2721

1800, BOUL. ST-JOSEPH, MTL, H8S 2N4

blanchetb@ville.lachine.qc.ca 634-3471 #280 | 634-8164
cowellpoitras@ville.lachine.qgc.ca 634-3471 # 205 | 634-8164
cdauphin@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-8502 872-8335



LaSalle
Cecil-P.-Newman
Sault-Saint-Louis
Arrondissement
Arrondissement
Arrondissement

L'lle Bizard / Sainte-Geneviéve / Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue

Jacques-Bizard
L’Anse-a-I'Orme
Arrondissement

Michael Vadacchino

Oksana Kaluzny
Alvaro Farinacci
Manon Barbe

Richard Deschamps

Richard Bélanger
Bill Tierney
Jacques Cardinal

Mercier / Hochela-Maisonneuve

Hochelaga
Longue-Pointe
Louis-Riel
Maisonneuve
Tétreauville

Montréal-Nord
Marie-Clarac
Ovide-Clermont
Arrondissement
Arrondissement
Arrondissement

Luc Larivée
Claire St-Arnaud
Lyn Faust

Richer Dompierre
Ivon Le Duc

Georgette L. Morin
Normand Fortin
Marcel Parent
James V. Infantino
Jean-Marc Gibeau

conseillers@ville.lasalle.qc.ca
conseillers@ville.lasalle.qc.ca

mbarbe@ville.lasalle.qc.ca
conseillers@ville.lasalle.qc.ca

Llaliberte@ville.ilebizard.qc.ca
btierney@ste-anne-de-bellevue.org
stegen@total.net

5600, RUE HOCHELAGA, MTL, HIN 3C7

luclariveemd@ville.montreal.qc.ca
cstarnaud@ville.montreal.qc.ca
lfaust@ville.montreal.qc.ca
rdompierre@ville.montreal.gc.ca
ileduc@ville.montreal.qc.ca

4242, PL. HOTEL-DE-VILLE, MTL, H1H 1S5

marcelmparent@ville.montreal.qc.ca

jmg@gibeau.qgc.ca

55, AV. DUPRAS, MTL, H8R 4A8

367-6216
367-6216
367-6216
367-6205
367-6216

457-7618
626-2535

872-9899
872-7123
872-9899
872-7123
872-8759

328-5576
328-5573
872-0077
328-4000
328-5574

367-6600
367-6600
367-6600
367-6600
367-6600

350, MONTEE DE L’EGLISE, MTL, H9C 1G9
620-6331 # 128

620-4543
457-6087
626-0312

872-7125
872-7125
872-7125
872-7125
872-4518

328-4025
328-4025
872-3844
328-4025
325-0469



Mont-Royal
Frederick-G. Todd
Rockland
Arrondissement

Outremont
Jeanne-Sauvé
Joseph-Beaubien
Arrondissement

Pierrefonds / Senneville

Plateau Mont-Royal

Jeanne-Mance
Laurier

Mile End

Plateau Mont-Royal

Pointe-Claire
Donegani
Valois
Arrondissement

Cliff Carrie
Nicholas Stephens
Suzanne Caron

Claude B. Piquette
Marie Cing-Mars
Stéphane Harbour

René E. Leblanc
Bertrand A. Ward
Monique Worth

Michel Prescott
Christine Poulin
Helen Fotopulos
Nicolas Tétrault

Aldo lermieri
Morris Trudeau
Bill McMurchie

90, AV. ROOSVELT,MTL, H3R 175

cliff.carrie@ville.mont-royal.qc.ca 734-2914 734-3072
nicholas.stephens@ville.mont-royal.qc.ca  734-2900 734-3072
suzanne.caron@ville.mont-royal.qc.ca 734-2900 734-3072

543, CH. COTE-STE-CATHERINE, MTL, H2V 4R2

claude.piquette@aon.ca 495-6237 495-6290
marie.cing-mars@sympatico.ca 495-6248 495-6290
sharbour@ville.montreal.qc.ca 495-6220 495-6290

13665, BOUL. PIERREFONDS, MTL, H9A 274

rleblanc@Vville.pierrefonds.gc.ca 624-1403 624-1415
bward@ville.pierrefonds.qgc.ca 624-1053 624-1415
marthecadorette@ville.pierrefonds.qc.ca | 624-1403 624-1415

201, AV. LAURIER, 5F ETAGE, MTL, H2T 3E6

mprescott@ville.montreal.gc.ca 872-1231 872-6496
christinepoulin@ville.montreal.qc.ca 910-2028 872-5244
hfotopulos@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-2430 872-9680
ntetrault@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-7118 872-5244

451, BOUL. ST-JEAN, MTL, H9R 3J3

aldoi@aol.com 630-1207 630-1272
trudeaum@sprint.ca 630-1207 630-1272
mcmurchie@Vville.pointe-claire.qc.ca 630-1207 630-1272



Ricviere-des-Prairies / Pointe-aux-Trembles / Montréal 11370, RUE NOTRE-DAME EST, MTL, H1B 2W6

Bout —de-I"lle Colette Paul cpaul@ville.montreal.qc.ca 645-7431 640-1918
Marc-Aurele-Fortin Cosmos Maciocia cmaciocia@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-2215 872-3844
Pointe-aux-Trembles Marius Minier 645-7431 640-5112
Riviére-des-Prairies Michel Plante mplante@ville.montreal.qc.ca 868-4050 872-3709

Rosemont / Petite-Patrie 5650, RUE D’'IBERVILLE, MTL, H2G 2B3

Etienne-Desmarteau Nicole Thibault 872-8390 868-3915
Louis-Hébert Jean-Francois Plante | jplante_2@Uville.montreal.qc.ca 271-1879 872-3915
Marie-Victorin Pierre Bourque 872-2990 872-5244
Saint-Edouard Francois Purcell fpurcell@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-8234 872-8239
Vieux-Rosemont Denise Larouche dlarouche_2@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-6473 868-3915

Saint-Laurent

777, MARCEL-LAURIN, MTL, H4M 2M7

Cote-de-Liesse Maurice Cohen cohen.maurice@ville.saint-laurent.qc.ca 855-6000 # 4040 ' 855-6049
Norman-McLaren Michele D. Biron biron.michele@ville.saint-laurent.qc.ca 855-6000 # 4040 ' 855-6049
Arrondissement René Dussault rene@mlink.net 855-6000 # 4043 855-6049
Arrondissement Irving Grundman grundman.irving@Vville.saint-laurent.qc.ca 855-6000 # 4040 ' 855-6049
Arrondissement Alan Desousa adesousa@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-0297 872-3023

Saint-Léonard

8400, BOUL. LACORDAIRE, MTL, H1R 3B1

Grande-Prairie Robert L. Zambito rzambito@ville.montreal.qc.ca 328-8410 328-8419
Port-Maurice Mario Battista mbatista@ville.montreal.qc.ca 32898410 328-8419
Arrondissement Yvette Bissonnet ybissonnet@ville.montreal.qc.ca 328-8410 328-8419
Arrondissement Dominic Perri dperri@ville.montreal.qc.ca 328-8410 328-8419
Arrondissement Frank Zampino mbourgault@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-4138 872-3124



Sud-Ouest

Emard

Louis-Cyr
Pointe-Saint-Charles

Verdun

Champlain
Desmarchais-Crawford
Arrondissement
Arrondissement
Arrondissement

Ville-Marie
Peter-McGill
Saint-Jacques
Sainte-Marie

Robert Bousquet
Line Hamel
Jacqueline Montpetit

Ginette Marotte
John Gallagher
Georges Bossé
Laurent Dugas
Claude Trudel

Louise O'Sullivan Boyne
Robert Laramée
Martin Lemay

Villeray / Saint-Michel / Parc Extension

Jarry
Jean-Rivard
Parc Extension
Saint-Michel
Villeray

Westmount
Cobte-Saint-Antoine
WE.-D.-Lighthall

Anie Samson
Frank Venneri
Mary Deros
Paolo Tamburello
Sylvain Lachance

John de Castell
Cynthia Lulham
Karin Marks

6045, RUE MONK, BUR. 106, MTL, H4E 3H5

872-4545
872-4579
jacquelinemontpetit@ville.montreal.qc.ca  872-4544

rbousquet@ville.montreal.qc.ca

4555, RUE DE VERDUN, MTL, H4G 1M4

marottetransport@qc.aira.com 765-7010

765-7010
gbosse@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-0944
dutech@videotron.ca 765-7010
ctrudel@ville.montreal.qc.ca 765-7010

888, DE MAISONNEUVE EST, MTL, H2L 4N4

losullivan@ville.montreal.qgc.ca 872-0591
872-8427
mlemay@ville.montreal.gc.ca 872-8427

529, RUE JARRY EST, MTL, H2P 1V4

asamson@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-8794
fvenneri@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-1317
mderos@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-0755
ptamburello@ville.montreal.gc.ca 872-1317
slachance@ville.montreal.qc.ca 872-3103

4333, RUE SHERBROOKE OUEST, MTL, H3Z 1E2

989-5236
989-5236
989-5240

872-4583
872-4583
872-4583

765-7006
765-7006
872-7800
765-7644
872-2938

872-3499
872-7822
872-8347

872-2196

868-3651
872-1011
868-3651
872-2196

989-5481
989-5481
989-5481



